

City of Lake Elmo

3800 Laverne Avenue North Lake Elmo, Minnesota 55042

(651) 777-5510 Fax: (651) 777-9615 <u>Www.LakeElmo.Org</u>

NOTICE OF MEETING

The City of Lake Elmo
Planning Commission will conduct a meeting on
Monday, April 23, 2007, at 7:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approve Agenda
- 3. PUBLIC HEARING: An application for a conditional use permit amendment to allow reduced side yard setbacks from 15 feet to 10 feet on interior yards and 5 feet on exterior yards in the Discover Crossing development.
- 4. Draft Interim Zoning Ordinances South of 10th Street and Village Area
- 5. Washington County Land and Water Legacy Program
- 6. City Council Updates
 - a. April 10 Discussion of Village Area Master Plan and AUAR
 - b. April 17 Approval of 3200 Lake Elmo Avenue; Minor Subd. and Variance
 - c. April 17 Acceptance of Village Area Master Plan
 - d. April 17 Approve AUAR proposal and housing unit range
- 7. Adjourn